Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line &

# Month Supplies

1 September, 2023 29,761$

2 October 30,662

3 November 30,961

4 December, 2023 32,238

5 January, 2024 33,771

6 February 33,461

7 March 33,083

8 April 32,640

9 May 32,314

10 June 32,461

11 July 31,866

12 August 31,381

13 September, 2024 30,420

14 Total 415,018$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 31,924$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 727,146$   -$   727,146$

2 Gas Supply & Cost Adjustment Revenue 398,905   -   398,905

3 Other Revenues 14,836   -   14,836

4 Revenue Increase 110,395   110,395

5 Total operating revenues 1,140,887   110,395   1,251,282

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Manufactured Gas -   -   -

7 Gas Supply Production 357,259   -   357,259

8 Transmission -

9 Distribution 94,619   -   94,619

10 Customer Accounts 56,561   -   56,561

11 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 20,318   1,927   22,245

12 Customer Information & Services 14,993   -   14,993

13 Sales 1,372   -   1,372

14 Administrative & General 120,545   -   120,545

15 Depreciation & Amortization 157,093   -   157,093

16 Taxes other than income taxes 14,305   -   14,305

17 Total operating expenses 837,064   1,927   838,992

18 Net operating income Before Income Tax 303,822   108,468   412,290

Income Taxes

19 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 45,571   45,571

20 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase 29,625   29,625

21 Net Income (loss) 258,251$   78,843$   337,094$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/26 (Decrease) 9/30/26 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 695,009$   28,540$   723,549$   723,549$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 258,735   (10,735)   248,000   248,000

3 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 35,092   100   35,192   35,192

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 95,363   (539)   94,824   94,824

5 Interruptible 489 24,364   122   24,486   24,486

6 Forfeited Discounts 487 6,542   -   6,542   6,542

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488,489,495 5,212   795   6,007   6,007

8 Rent from Gas Properties 493 2,287   -   2,287   2,287

9 Rate Increase -   -   110,395   110,395

10 Total operating revenues 1,122,604   18,283   1,140,887   110,395   1,251,282

OPERATING EXPENSES

11 Gas Production -   -   -   -

12 Gas Supply Production 349,145   8,114   357,259   357,259

13 Transmission -   -

14 Distribution 89,218   5,401   94,619   94,619

15 Customer Accounts 49,189   7,372   56,561   56,561

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 19,548   770   20,318   1,927   22,245

17 Customer Information & Services 14,828   165   14,993   14,993

18 Sales 1,363   8   1,372   1,372

19 Administrative & General 119,182   1,363   120,545   120,545

20 Depreciation & Amortization 154,918   2,175   157,093   157,093

21 Taxes other than income taxes 14,057   248   14,305   14,305

22 Total operating expenses 811,449   25,616   837,064   1,927   838,992

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 311,156$   (7,333)$   303,822$   108,468$   412,290$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

Adjustments

As Budgeted

Line And Gas Salaries & Environmental Other S&W Uncollectibles Leak Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Revenues Costs Wages Expense Costs Rate Case Expense Cybersecurity Survey Adjustments Proforma

[…]

53 Depreciation & Amortization 154,918   2,175   157,093

54 Taxes other than income taxes 14,057   248   14,305

55 Total operating expenses 821,994$   -$   3,519$   2,215$   5,581$   494$   687$   152$   -$   2,175$   248$   -$   837,064$

56 Net operating income Before Income Tax 318,893$   -$   (3,519)$   (2,215)$   (5,581)$   (494)$   (687)$   (152)$   -$   (2,175)$   (248)$   -$   303,822$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-5

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: S. A. Epler

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Revenue Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Reference Proforma

Or Total Adjusted At

Line Account 2026 Other Rev/PGC Adj Proforma Present

# Description Number Budget Adjustments Annualization Adjustments Rates

D-5A

Customer & Distribution Revenue

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 411,477$   9,072$   9,072$   420,549$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 158,416   (4,406) (4,406)   154,010

3 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 34,163   181 181   34,344

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 95,086   (1,329) (1,329)   93,757

5 Interruptible 489 24,364   122 122   24,486

6 Cust Chg & Distrib Revenue 723,506   3,640   -   3,640   727,146

Revenue for Cost of Gas

7 Residential (R/RT) 480 283,532   4,789   14,678   19,468   303,000

8 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 100,319   236   (6,564)   (6,329)   93,990

9 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 929   (81)   (81)   848

10 Lg Transport/Other 489 277   790   790   1,067

11 Interruptible Transport 489 -   -   -   -

12 Revenue for Cost of Gas 385,057   5,734   8,114   13,848   398,905

-

13 Total Customer Revenue 1,108,563   9,374   8,114   17,488   1,126,051

14 Forfeited Discounts 487 6,542   -   -   6,542

15 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488 & 489.3 3,589   -   -   3,589

16 Rent from Gas Properties 493 2,287   -   -   2,287

17 Other Revenues 495 1,623   795   795   2,418

18 TOTAL REVENUES 1,122,604$   10,169$   8,114$   18,283$   1,140,887$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-5A

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: S. A. Epler

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Test Year Revenue Changes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Factor Or Budgeted Revised Total

# Description Reference Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Adjustment Adjustment

[ 3 ] - [ 2 ]

TOTAL REVENUE

1 Residential (R/RT) 695,009$   723,549$   28,540$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 258,735 248,000 (10,735)

[…]

4 Comm & Ind  (DS) -   -   -

5 Lg Transport/Other -   -   -

6 Interruptible -   -   -

7 Total Gas Costs 349,145$   8,114$   -$   8,114$   357,259$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Budgeted Payroll Total

Line Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma

# Description 09/30/26 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Natural Gas Production Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2 Total Underground Storage Expenses 13   -   13   -   13

3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses -   -   -   -   -

4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 28,300   -   28,300   347   28,647

5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 16,973   -   16,973   208   17,181

6 Total Cust. Service & Inform. Operations Exp 1,087   -   1,087   13   1,101

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 676   -   676   8   684

8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 19,990   2,140   22,130   245   22,375

9 Total Operations 67,040   2,140   69,180   821   70,001

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Underground Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

11 Storage  Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 10,731   -   10,731   131   10,862

14 Total A&G Maintenance 1,133   -   1,133   14   1,147

15 Total Maintenance 11,864   -   11,864   145   12,010

16 Total Payroll to Expense 78,904$   2,140$   81,044$   966$   82,011$

17 Percent Increase 1.192%

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Reference Pro Forma

Line Or

Union

Increase Non- Total

# Description Function At 6-1 Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-26 36,059$   15,386$   27,459$   78,904$

Annualize for Wage Increase to 9-30-26

[…]

26 Measuring & Regulating Equipment 355 -   -   -

27 Purification Equipment 356 -   -   -

28 Other Equipment 357 -   -   -

-

29 TOTAL STORAGE & PROCESSING (23)   23   -

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-21

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: J.F. Weidmayer

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Depreciation expense

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Budgeted Adjustment

9/30/26 To Annualize Pro Forma

Line Account Depreciation At New Depre Test Year

# Description Number Expense Study Rates Depreciation

TRANSMISSION PLANT

30 Land & Land Rights 365.1 -   -   -

31 Rights of Way 365.2 11   (1)   11

32 Structures & Improvements 366 0   (0)   0

33 Mains 367 394   (13)   381

34 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 369 95   (8)   87

35 Communication Equipment 370 98   (17)   81

36 Other Equipment 371 6   (1)   5

37 TOTAL TRANSMISSION 605   (39)   566

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

38 Land & Land Rights 374 42   (1)   42

39 Structures & Improvements 375 146   25   171

40 Mains 376 48,326   (378)   47,948

41 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 378 5,540   671   6,212

42 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 379 2,269   (518)   1,751

43 Services 380 52,224   (4,024)   48,200

44 Meters 381 6,323   66   6,388

45 Meter Installations 382 3,180   (56)   3,124

46 House Regulators 383 967   (756)   211

47 House Regulatory Installations 384 361   (40)   321

48 Industrial Measuring & Reg. Station Equipment 385 956   (23)   933

49 Other Property 386 25   (4)   22

50 Other Equipment 387 93   (4)   90

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 120,454   (5,041)   115,413

GENERAL PLANT

52 Land & Land Rights 389 -   -   -

53 Structures & Improvements 390 6,555   524   7,079

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 25,668   173   25,841

55 Transportation Equipment 392 5,642   1,149   6,791

56 Stores Equipment 393 1   0   1

57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 2,415   (76)   2,339

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 22   (0)   22

59 Power Operated Equipment 396 910   (166)   745

60 Communication Equipment 397 130   25   155

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 330   (248)   83

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -   -   -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 41,672   1,381   43,054

64 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 162,711$   (3,679)$   159,032$

65 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS (9,097)$   (932)$   (10,029)$

66 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION 8,172$   (84)$   8,089$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Factor Budget Pro Forma

Line Account or Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Number Reference 9/30/26 Adjustments 9/30/26

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 1,029$   -$   1,029$

2 Capital Stock 408.1 -   -

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 1,333   -   1,333

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 5,998   236   6,234

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 6   -   6

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 319   12   331

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 5,372   -   5,372

8 Total 14,057$   248$   14,305$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Test Year Increase

Line Account 9/30/26 Pro Forma in Payroll

# Description Number Present Rates Adjustments Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense 78,904$   3,106$

2 FICA Expense 5,998

3 FICA Expense - Percent L 2 / L 1 7.60% 7.60%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 3 236$

5 FUTA Expense 6

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L 5 / L 1 0.01% 0.01%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense  on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 6 -

8 SUTA Expense 319

9 SUTA Expense - Percent L 8 / L 1 0.40% 0.40%

10 Pro Forma SUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 9 12

11 Pro Forma Adjustment Sum L 4 to L 10 248$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-33

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: D. T. Espigh

Fully Projected Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2026 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Income Tax Calculation

Factor Element Pro Forma Pro Forma

Line Or Or Test Year At Revenue Test Year At

# Description Reference Amount Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

[ 3 ] + [ 4 ]

1 Revenue 1,140,887$   110,395$   1,251,282$

2 Operating Expenses (837,064)   (1,927)   (838,992)

3 OIBIT L 1 + L 2 303,822   108,468   412,290

Interest Expense

4 Rate Base Sch A-1 4,003,493

5 Weighted Cost of Debt Sch B-7 0.02360

6 Synchronized Interest Expense L 4 * L 5 (94,482)   -   (94,482)

7 Base Taxable Income L 3 + L 6 209,340   108,468   317,808

8 Total State Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 326,065$

9 Pro Forma State Book Depreciation Sch D-34 163,009

10 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L 9 - L 8 (163,056)   (163,056)

11 Other -   -

12 State Taxable Income Sum L 7 to L 11 46,285$   108,468$   154,752$

13 State Income Tax (Expense)/Refund  L 12 * Rate [ 2 ] 7.99% (3,698)$   (8,667)$   (12,365)$

14 Total Federal Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 308,294$

15 Pro Forma Federal Book Depreciation Sch D-34 163,009

16 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 15 - L 14 (145,284)   -   (145,284)

17 Other -   -

18 Federal Taxable Income L 7 + sum L 13 to L 17 60,358   99,801   160,159

19 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 18 * Rate [ 2 ] 21.00% (12,675)   (20,958)   (33,633)

20 Total Tax Expense before Deferred Income Tax L 13 + L 19 (16,373)   (29,625)   (45,998)

Deferred Federal Income Taxes

21 Total Straight Line Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 159,032$

22 Total Tax Depreciation L 15 - Sch D-34 L 2 300,122

23 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 22 - L 21 141,089   -   141,089

24 Deferred Federal Taxable Income L 23 141,089$   -$   141,089$

25 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 24 * Rate [ 2 ] Blended Rate
1

(26,107)   -   (26,107)

Deferred State Income Taxes

26 Repairs (3,216)   (3,216)

27 CIAC (559)   (559)

28 State Deferred Income Tax (Expense)/Refund (3,775)   -   (3,775)

29 Net Income Tax Expense L20 + L 25 + L28 (46,256)   (29,625)   (75,880)

Other Tax Adjustments

30 ITC 684   684

31 Combined Income Tax Expense L 29 + L 30 (45,571)$   (29,625)$   (75,196)$

32 Federal Income Tax Expense L 19 + L 25 + L 30 (38,098)$   (20,958)$   (59,056)$

33 State Income Tax Expense L 13 + L 28 (7,474)   (8,667)   (16,140)

34 Total Income Tax Expense L 32 + L 33 (45,571)$   (29,625)$   (75,196)$

1
  Due to the 2018 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, excess deferred income tax is now being flowed back to customers which results in a deferred tax rate other than 21%.

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Schedule D-34

Witness: D. T. Espigh

Page  1   of 1

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Line

# Description Amount Amount Total

Accelerated Tax Depreciation

1 Gas Plant 212,713$

2 Cost of Removal 8,172

3 Repairs Tax Deduction 99,909

4 Other Tax Basis Adjustments (12,500)

5 Total Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation 308,294$

6 Adjustment for PA Tax Depreciation - Bonus Decoupling 17,771

[…]

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule C-8

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line &

# Month Supplies

1 September, 2023 29,761$

2 October 30,662

3 November 30,961

4 December, 2023 32,238

5 January, 2024 33,771

6 February 33,461

7 March 33,083

8 April 32,640

9 May 32,314

10 June 32,461

11 July 31,866

12 August 31,381

13 September, 2024 30,420

14 Total 415,018$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 31,924$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 723,601$   -$   723,601$

2 Gas Supply & Cost Adjustment Revenue 397,597   -   397,597

3 Other Revenues 14,826   -   14,826

4 Revenue Increase 36,186   36,186

5 Total operating revenues 1,136,025   36,186   1,172,211

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Manufactured Gas -   -   -

7 Gas Supply Production 355,958   -   355,958

8 Transmission -

9 Distribution 87,161   -   87,161

10 Customer Accounts 53,923   -   53,923

11 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 19,832   632   20,464

12 Customer Information & Services 14,830   -   14,830

13 Sales 1,340   -   1,340

14 Administrative & General 113,696   -   113,696

15 Depreciation & Amortization 144,989   -   144,989

16 Taxes other than income taxes 13,143   -   13,143

17 Total operating expenses 804,872   632   805,504

18 Net operating income Before Income Tax 331,152   35,554   366,707

Income Taxes

19 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 56,370   56,370

20 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase 9,851   9,851

21 Net Income (loss) 274,782$   25,704$   300,486$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/25 (Decrease) 9/30/25 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 683,363$   35,476$   718,839$   718,839$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 257,291   (8,805)   248,486   248,486

3 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 35,089   112   35,201   35,201

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 94,425   (32)   94,393   94,393

5 Interruptible 489 24,254   25   24,279   24,279

6 Forfeited Discounts 487 6,489   -   6,489   6,489

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488, 489.3, 495 5,203   847   6,050   6,050

8 Rent from Gas Properties 493 2,287   -   2,287   2,287

9 Rate Increase -   -   36,186   36,186

10 Total operating revenues 1,108,401   27,623   1,136,025   36,186   1,172,211

OPERATING EXPENSES

11 Gas Production -   -   -   -

12 Gas Supply Production 338,290   17,668   355,958   355,958

13 Transmission -   -

14 Distribution 86,279   883   87,161   87,161

15 Customer Accounts 48,022   5,900   53,923   53,923

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 18,240   1,591   19,832   632   20,464

17 Customer Information & Services 14,586   244   14,830   14,830

18 Sales 1,332   8   1,340   1,340

19 Administrative & General 112,923   773   113,696   113,696

20 Depreciation & Amortization 142,468   2,521   144,989   144,989

21 Taxes other than income taxes 13,031   112   13,143   13,143

22 Total operating expenses 775,172   29,700   804,872   632   805,504

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 333,229$   (2,077)$   331,152$   35,554$   366,707$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

Adjustments

As Budgeted

Line And Gas Salaries & Environmental Other S&W Uncollectibles Leak Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Revenues Costs Wages Expense Costs Rate Case Expense Cybersecurity Survey Adjustments Proforma

OPERATING REVENUES D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 D-8 D-9 D-10 D-11 D-12 D-13

[…]

52 Administrative & General 113,696   -   -   113,696

53 Depreciation & Amortization 142,468   2,521   144,989

54 Taxes other than income taxes 13,031   112   13,143

55 Total operating expenses 795,873$   -$   -$   -$   5,702$   -$   433$   231$   -$   2,521$   112$   -$   804,872$

56 Net operating income Before Income Tax 340,151$   -$   -$   -$   (5,702)$   -$   (433)$   (231)$   -$   (2,521)$   (112)$   -$   331,152$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-5

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: S. A. Epler

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Revenue Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Reference Proforma

Or Total Adjusted At

Line Account 2025 Other Rev/PGC Adj Proforma Present

# Description Number Budget Adjustments Annualization Adjustments Rates

D-5A

Customer & Distribution Revenue

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 408,660$   8,927$   8,927$   417,587$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 159,199   (5,161) (5,161)   154,038

3 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 34,161   193 193   34,354

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 94,152   (810) (810)   93,342

5 Interruptible 489 24,254   25 25   24,279

6 Cust Chg & Distrib Revenue 720,427   3,175   -   3,175   723,601

Revenue for Cost of Gas

7 Residential (R/RT) 480 274,703   4,984   21,565   26,549   301,252

8 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 98,092   253   (3,897)   (3,644)   94,448

9 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 928   (81)   (81)   847

10 Lg Transport/Other 489 272   778   778   1,050

11 Interruptible Transport 489 -   -   -   -

12 Revenue for Cost of Gas 373,996   5,934   17,668   23,602   397,597

-

13 Total Customer Revenue 1,094,422   9,108   17,668   26,776   1,121,199

14 Forfeited Discounts 487 6,489   -   -   6,489

15 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488 & 489.3 3,589   -   -   3,589

16 Rent from Gas Properties 493 2,287   -   -   2,287

17 Other Revenues 495 1,614   847   847   2,461

18 TOTAL REVENUES 1,108,401$   9,955$   17,668$   27,623$   1,136,025$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-5A

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: S. A. Epler

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Test Year Revenue Changes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Line Factor Or Budgeted Revised Total

# Description Reference Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Adjustment Adjustment

[ 3 ] - [ 2 ]

TOTAL REVENUE

1 Residential (R/RT) 683,363$   718,839$   35,476$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 257,291 248,486 (8,805)

[…]

4 Comm & Ind  (DS) -   -   -

5 Lg Transport/Other -   -   -

6 Interruptible -   -   -

7 Total Gas Costs 338,290$   17,668$   -$   17,668$   355,958$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Budgeted Payroll Total

Line Year Adjustment As Annualization Pro Forma

# Description 09/30/25 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

OPERATIONS

1 Total Natural Gas Production Expenses -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2 Total Underground Storage Expenses 13   -   13   -   13

3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses -   -   -   -   -

4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 26,699   -   26,699   324   27,023

5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 16,351   -   16,351   198   16,550

6 Total Cust. Service & Inform. Operations Exp 1,049   -   1,049   13   1,062

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 650   -   650   8   658

8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 19,202   470   19,672   233   19,905

9 Total Operations 63,964   470   64,434   776   65,211

MAINTENANCE

10 Total Underground Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

11 Storage  Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses -   -   -   -   -

13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 10,337   -   10,337   125   10,463

14 Total A&G Maintenance 1,093   -   1,093   14   1,107

15 Total Maintenance 11,431   -   11,431   139   11,570

16 Total Payroll to Expense 75,395$   470$   75,865$   916$   76,781$

17 Percent Increase 1.207%

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-7

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Reference Pro Forma
Line Or Union Non- Total

# Description Function At 6-1 Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-25 34,147$   14,819$   26,430$   75,396$

Annualize for Wage Increase to 9-30-25

2 Percent Increase 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%

3 Union Increase At 6/1 Annualization Factor 6/1/25 67%

4 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 10/1/24 0%

5 Exempt Annualization Factor 10/1/24 0%

6 Increase for wage rate changes L 1 * L 2 * Ls 3 to 5 915 0 0 915$

7 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-25 Rates L 1 + L 6 35,062$   14,819$   26,430$

8 Adjustments from Schedule D-9 470$

9 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY 35,062$   14,819$   26,900$

10 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W 915$

[…]

23 Wells 352 -   -   -

24 Lines 353 -   -   -

25 Compressor Station Equipment 354 -   -   -

26 Measuring & Regulating Equipment 355 -   -   -

27 Purification Equipment 356 -   -   -

28 Other Equipment 357 -   -   -

-

29 TOTAL STORAGE & PROCESSING (23)   23   -

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-21

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: J.F. Weidmayer

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  2   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Depreciation expense

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Budgeted Adjustment

9/30/25 To Annualize Pro Forma

Line Account Depreciation At New Depre Test Year

# Description Number Expense Study Rates Depreciation

TRANSMISSION PLANT

30 Land & Land Rights 365.1 -   -   -

31 Rights of Way 365.2 11   (0)   11

32 Structures & Improvements 366 0   (0)   0

33 Mains 367 394   (10)   385

34 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 369 95   (6)   89

35 Communication Equipment 370 98   (12)   86

36 Other Equipment 371 6   (0)   5

37 TOTAL TRANSMISSION 605   (28)   577

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

38 Land & Land Rights 374 42   (0)   42

39 Structures & Improvements 375 128   34   162

40 Mains 376 44,037   368   44,405

41 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 378 4,535   674   5,209

42 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 379 2,269   (441)   1,828

43 Services 380 48,841   (3,646)   45,195

44 Meters 381 5,817   300   6,117

45 Meter Installations 382 3,223   (303)   2,920

46 House Regulators 383 817   (555)   262

47 House Regulatory Installations 384 464   (136)   329

48 Industrial Measuring & Reg. Station Equipment 385 903   (37)   866

49 Other Property 386 25   (3)   23

50 Other Equipment 387 93   (2)   92

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 111,195   (3,745)   107,450

GENERAL PLANT

52 Land & Land Rights 389 -   -   -

53 Structures & Improvements 390 6,371   306   6,677

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 23,542   (1,225)   22,317

55 Transportation Equipment 392 4,781   1,242   6,023

56 Stores Equipment 393 1   0   1

57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 2,278   11   2,289

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 22   (0)   22

59 Power Operated Equipment 396 910   (126)   784

60 Communication Equipment 397 130   69   199

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 508   (401)   107

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -   -   -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 38,542   (124)   38,419

64 TOTAL DEPRECIATION 150,322$   (3,876)$   146,446$

65 CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS (8,099)$   (1,197)$   (9,296)$

66 NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION 7,814$   25$   7,838$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Factor Budget Pro Forma

Line Account or Amounts Pro Forma Tax Expense

# Description Number Reference 9/30/25 Adjustments 9/30/25

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 964$   -$   964$

2 Capital Stock 408.1 -   -

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 1,281   -   1,281

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 5,719   105   5,824

5 FUTA 408.1 D-32 7   -   7

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 352   7   359

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 4,708   -   4,708

8 Total 13,031$   112$   13,143$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ]

Test Year Increase

Line Account 9/30/25 Pro Forma in Payroll

# Description Number Present Rates Adjustments Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense 75,395$   1,386$

2 FICA Expense 5,719

3 FICA Expense - Percent L 2 / L 1 7.59% 7.59%

4 Pro Forma FICA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 3 105$

5 FUTA Expense 7

6 FUTA Expense - Percent L 5 / L 1 0.01% 0.01%

7 Pro Forma FUTA Expense  on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 6 -

8 SUTA Expense 352

9 SUTA Expense - Percent L 8 / L 1 0.47% 0.47%

10 Pro Forma SUTA Expense on Pro Forma S&W [ 4 ] L 1 * L 9 7

11 Pro Forma Adjustment Sum L 4 to L 10 112$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-33

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: D. T. Espigh

Future Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2025 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ]

Income Tax Calculation

Factor Element Pro Forma Pro Forma

Line Or Or Test Year At Revenue Test Year At

# Description Reference Amount Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

[ 3 ] + [ 4 ]

1 Revenue 1,136,025$   36,186$   1,172,211$

2 Operating Expenses (804,872)   (632)   (805,504)

3 OIBIT L 1 + L 2 331,152   35,554   366,707

Interest Expense

4 Rate Base Sch A-1 3,700,548

5 Weighted Cost of Debt Sch B-7 0.02210

6 Synchronized Interest Expense L 4 * L 5 (81,782)   -   (81,782)

7 Base Taxable Income L 3 + L 6 249,370   35,554   284,925

8 Total State Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 301,588$

9 Pro Forma State Book Depreciation Sch D-34 150,473

10 State Tax Depreciation (Over) Under Book L 9 - L 8 (151,115)   (151,115)

11 Other -   -

12 State Taxable Income Sum L 7 to L 11 98,256$   35,554$   133,810$

13 State Income Tax (Expense)/Refund  L 12 * Rate [ 2 ] 8.49% (8,342)$   (3,019)$   (11,360)$

14 Total Federal Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 269,505$

15 Pro Forma Federal Book Depreciation Sch D-34 150,473

16 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 15 - L 14 (119,032)   -   (119,032)

17 Other -   -

18 Federal Taxable Income L 7 + sum L 13 to L 17 121,996   32,536   154,532

19 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 18 * Rate [ 2 ] 21.00% (25,619)   (6,832)   (32,452)

20 Total Tax Expense before Deferred Income Tax L 13 + L 19 (33,961)   (9,851)   (43,812)

Deferred Federal Income Taxes

21 Total Straight Line Tax Depreciation Sch D-34 146,446$

22 Total Tax Depreciation L 15 - Sch D-34 L 2 261,692

23 Federal Tax Deducts (Over) Under Book L 22 - L 21 115,246   -   115,246

24 Deferred Federal Taxable Income L 23 115,246$   -$   115,246$

25 Federal Income Tax (Expense)/Refund -L 24 * Rate [ 2 ] Blended Rate
1

(20,432)   -   (20,432)

Deferred State Income Taxes

26 Repairs (1,997)   (1,997)

27 CIAC (580)   (580)

28 State Deferred Income Tax (Expense)/Refund (2,577)   -   (2,577)

29 Net Income Tax Expense L20 + L 25 + L28 (56,970)   (9,851)   (66,821)

Other Tax Adjustments

30 ITC 599   599

31 Combined Income Tax Expense L 29 + L 30 (56,370)$   (9,851)$   (66,222)$

32 Federal Income Tax Expense L 19 + L 25 + L 30 (45,451)$   (6,832)$   (52,284)$

33 State Income Tax Expense L 13 + L 28 (10,919)   (3,019)   (13,938)

34 Total Income Tax Expense L 32 + L 33 (56,370)$   (9,851)$   (66,222)$

1
  Due to the 2018 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, excess deferred income tax is now being flowed back to customers which results in a deferred tax rate other than 21%.

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Future)

Schedule D-34

Witness: D. T. Espigh

Page  1   of 1

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Line

# Description Amount Amount Total

Accelerated Tax Depreciation

1 Gas Plant 197,086$

2 Cost of Removal 7,813

3 Repairs Tax Deduction 77,106

4 Other Tax Basis Adjustments (12,500)

5 Total Federal Accelerated Tax Depreciation 269,505$

6 Adjustment for PA Tax Depreciation - Bonus Decoupling 32,083

[…]

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule C-8

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: V. K. Ressler

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page 1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Materials & Supplies

[ 1 ]

Materials

Line &

# Month Supplies

1 September, 2023 29,761$

2 October 30,662

3 November 30,961

4 December, 2023 32,238

5 January, 2024 33,771

6 February 33,461

7 March 33,083

8 April 32,640

9 May 32,314

10 June 32,461

11 July 31,866

12 August 31,381

13 September, 2024 30,420

14 Total 415,018$

15 Number of Months 13

16 Average Monthly Balance 31,924$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-1

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Revenue and Expenses

Pro Forma with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]

Factor Pro Forma Test Year

Line Or At Rate At

# Description Reference Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

1 Customer & Distribution Revenue 715,748$   -$   715,748$

2 Gas Supply & Cost Adjustment Revenue 337,766   -   337,766

3 Other Revenues 16,211   -   16,211

4 Revenue Increase (15,829)   (15,829)

5 Total operating revenues 1,069,725   (15,829)   1,053,896

OPERATING EXPENSES

6 Manufactured Gas -   -   -

7 Gas Supply Production 304,854   -   304,854

8 Transmission -

9 Distribution 81,281   -   81,281

10 Customer Accounts 45,573   -   45,573

11 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 18,633   (276)   18,357

12 Customer Information & Services 12,288   -   12,288

13 Sales 1,051   -   1,051

14 Administrative & General 101,411   -   101,411

15 Depreciation & Amortization 136,368   -   136,368

16 Taxes other than income taxes 12,849   -   12,849

17 Total operating expenses 714,308   (276)   714,031

18 Net operating income Before Income Tax 355,417   (15,553)   339,864

Income Taxes

19 Pro Forma Income Tax At Present Rates 64,939   64,939

20 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase (4,370)   (4,370)

21 Net Income (loss) 290,478$   (11,182)$   279,295$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 1

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense

Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Actual Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year

Line Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Description Reference 09/30/24 (Decrease) 9/30/24 Increase Increase

OPERATING REVENUES -   [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 614,844$   42,387$   657,231$   657,231$

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 226,895   (5,818)   221,077   221,077

3 Comm & Ind  (DS) 489 50,862   2,900   53,761   53,761

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 98,581   (1,405)   97,176   97,176

5 Interruptible 489 24,563   (294)   24,269   24,269

6 Forfeited Discounts 487 5,573   -   5,573   5,573

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 488, 495 8,260   -   8,260   8,260

8 Rent from Gas Properties 493 2,378   -   2,378   2,378

9 Rate Increase -   -   (15,829)   (15,829)

10 Total operating revenues 1,031,956   37,769   1,069,725   (15,829)   1,053,896

OPERATING EXPENSES

11 Gas Production -   -   -   -

12 Gas Supply Production 285,898   18,956   304,854   304,854

13 Transmission -   -

14 Distribution 80,860   421   81,281   81,281

15 Customer Accounts 45,395   178   45,573   45,573

16 Uncollectible Expense 1.746% 16,415   2,219   18,633   (276)   18,357

17 Customer Information & Services 12,275   12   12,288   12,288

18 Sales 1,043   7   1,051   1,051

19 Administrative & General 101,156   255   101,411   101,411

20 Depreciation & Amortization 133,473   2,895   136,368   136,368

21 Taxes other than income taxes 12,781   68   12,849   12,849

22 Total operating expenses 689,297   25,011   714,308   (276)   714,031

23 Net Operating Income - BIT 342,659$   12,758$   355,417$   (15,553)$   339,864$

UGI Gas Exhibit A (Historic)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-3

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: T. A. Hazenstab

Historic Period - 12 Months Ended September 30, 2024 Page  1   of 2

( $ in Thousands )

Summary of Pro Forma Adjustments

[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ] [ 4 ] [ 5 ] [ 6 ] [ 7 ] [ 8 ] [ 9 ] [ 10 ] [ 11 ] [ 12 ] [ 13 ]

Adjustments

As Actual

Line And Gas Salaries & Uncollectibles Sub-Total Total

# Description Allocated Revenues Costs Wages Expense Adjustments Proforma

OPERATING REVENUES D-4 D-5 D-6 D-7 D-8 D-9 D-10 D-11 D-12 D-13

Customer & Distribution Revenue

[…]

and weekly percent changes in the NYSE Average over a period of five years.
In the case of shorter price histories, a smaller time period is used, but two
years is the minimum.  The Betas are periodically adjusted for their long-term
tendency to regress toward 1.00.

Comparable Earnings Approach
Screening Parameters

Timeliness Rank
The rank for a stock's probable relative market performance in the year ahead.
Stocks ranked 1 (Highest) or 2 (Above Average) are likely to outpace the year-
ahead market.  Those ranked 4 (Below Average) or 5 (Lowest) are not
expected to outperform most stocks over the next 12 months.  Stocks ranked 3
(Average) will probably advance or decline with the market in the year ahead.
Investors should try to limit purchases to stocks ranked 1 (Highest) or 2
(Above Average) for Timeliness.

Safety Rank

UGI GAS

EXHIBIT E

PROOF OF REVENUE

Exhibit E
UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division S. A. Epler

Proof of Revenue Summary - Total Revenue Page 1 of 7
for the 12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue Proposed Revenue Revenue Change

Percent Change
from Present

Revenue
Percent of Total
Rate Increase

R/RT 628,265   53,587,260   723,548,836$   806,644,967$   83,096,131$   11.5% 75.3%
N/NT 69,470   31,946,952   247,999,835$   275,340,828$   27,340,993$   11.0% 24.8%
DS 1,330   8,994,736   35,192,067$   36,292,243$   1,100,176$   3.1% 1.0%
LFD 631   26,589,489   55,629,097$   56,729,942$   1,100,845$   2.0% 1.0%
XD - Firm 55   208,312,847  39,193,982$   38,083,884$   (1,110,098)$   -2.8% -1.0%
Interruptible 316   15,312,715   24,486,640$   23,353,840$   (1,132,800)$   -4.6% -1.0%
Total 700,067   344,743,999  1,126,050,457$   1,236,445,704$   110,395,247$   9.8%

Other Operating Revenue 14,836,000$   14,836,000$   -$

Total 700,067   344,743,999  1,140,886,457$   1,251,281,704$   110,395,247$   9.7%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Exhibit E
Residential Service - Rate Schedules R & RT S. A. Epler
Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 2 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of
Bills
(1)

Pro Forma
Consumption

Mcf
(2)

Current
Rate
(3)

Current
Revenue

(4)

Proposed
Rate
(5)

Proposed
Revenue

(6)

Proposed Revenue
Change

(7)
% Change

(8)
Customer Charges 7,539,180   15.00$   113,087,700$  19.95$   150,406,641$  37,318,941$   33.0%
Distribution Charges 53,587,260   5.1764$   277,389,093$  6.4078$   343,376,445$  65,987,352$
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (941,838)$   0.00% -$   941,838$
Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 46,944,507   5.6281$   264,208,380$  5.6281$   264,208,380$  -$
Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 46,944,507   2.27% 5,997,530$   2.56% 6,763,735$   766,204$
Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 46,944,507   0.0660$   3,098,337$   0.0660$   3,098,337$   -$
Universal Service Program (USP) - Rider F 50,438,220   0.5770$   29,102,853$   0.5770$   29,102,853$   -$
Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 53,587,260   0.1808$   9,688,577$   0.1808$   9,688,577$   -$
Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 21,918,204$   0.00% -$   (21,918,204)$
Total - Rates R/RT 7,539,180   53,587,260   723,548,836$  806,644,967$  83,096,131$   11.5%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Exhibit E
Non-Residential Service - Rate Schedules N & NT S. A. Epler

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 3 of 7
12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of
Bills
(1)

Pro Forma
Consumption

Mcf
(2)

Current
Rate
(3)

Current
Revenue

(4)

Proposed
Rate
(5)

Proposed
Revenue

(6)

Proposed
Revenue
Change

(7)
% Change

(8)
Customer Charges 833,640   27.38$   22,825,063$   36.42$   30,361,169$   7,536,106$   33.0%
Distribution Charges 31,946,952   3.8378$   122,606,012$  4.6759$   149,380,753$   26,774,740$
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (322,819)$   0.00% -$   322,819$
Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 16,495,273   5.6281$   92,837,046$   5.6281$   92,837,046$   -$
Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 16,495,273   0.44% 408,483$   0.56% 519,887$   111,404$
Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 16,495,273   0.0660$   1,088,688$   0.0660$   1,088,688$   -$
Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 31,946,952   0.0361$   1,153,285$   0.0361$   1,153,285$   -$
Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 7,404,077$   0.00% -$   (7,404,077)$
Total - Rates N/NT 833,640   31,946,952   247,999,835$  275,340,828$  27,340,993$   11.0%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Exhibit E
Delivery Service - Rate Schedule DS S. A. Epler

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 4 of 7
12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of
Bills
(1)

Pro Forma
Consumption

Mcf
(2)

Current
Rate
(3)

Current
Revenue

(4)

Proposed
Rate
(5)

Proposed
Revenue

(6)

Proposed
Revenue Change

(7)
% Change

(8)
Customer Charges 15,960   260.00$   4,149,600$   300.00$   4,788,000$   638,400$

Distribution Charges
Rate DS - (Former South & Central Districts) 6,809,857   3.2045$   21,822,187$   3.2919$   22,417,368$   595,182$   -